

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.237 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	14.06.2023	<u>BSS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023 in M.A.C.M.A.No.237 of 2023</u> A perusal of records shows that this petition is filed by the petitioner to condone the delay of two (02) days in preferring the appeal, which he has preferred questioning the quantum of compensation awarded by the Tribunal. Hence, the petition is allowed. The delay is condoned. <u>BSS, J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.237 of 2023</u> Notice before admission. Issue notice to the respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due. The learned counsel for the appellant is also permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents through (Contd...)	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		//2// registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry within four (04) weeks. List the case after eight (08) weeks. <u>BSS, J</u> Pmk	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE